
          Ministers of the Word  2023

Sat 3rd & Sun 4th June Sat 5th & Sun 6th Aug Sat 30th Sept& Sun 1st Oct
7 PM  Mary Fehilly             7.pm   Kylie O'Donovan 7.p.m     Mary Fehilly         

           Hanna O'Donovan
10.30 Niamh Mahony 10.30 a.m. Brid Cudmore 10.30 Niamh Mahony
                         

Sat 10th & Sun 11th June Sat 12th & Sun 13th Aug Sat 7th & Sun 8th Oct
7 PM    Maureen Butler           7.PM  Susan O'Brien 7.pm      Maureen Butler 
             Ellen Fitzgerald                           Ellen Fitzgerald
10.30 Jerry O'Donovan 10.30 am Sheana Griffen 10.30 Jerry O'Donovan

Sat 17th & Sun18th June Mon 14th & Tues 15th Aug Sat 14th & Sun 15 th Oct
7 PM Imelda Westcott 7.pm  Ann Madden 7.PM Imelda Westcott 
          Andrea Gray           Andrea Gray
10.30 Michael Domoney 10.30 am Dermot O'Mahony 10.30 Michael Domoney

Sat 24th  & Sun 25th June Sat 19th& Sun 20th Aug Sat 21st & Sun 22nd Oct
8.pm Mary Fehilly    7.PM   Kylie O'Donovan

7 PM Kylie O'Donovan             Hanna O'Donovan
          Hanna O'Donovan 10.30 a.m Niamh Mahony 10.30.a.m Brid Cudmore 
10.30  Brid Cudmore                 

Sat 1st & Sun 2nd July Sat 26th & Sun 27th Aug Sat 28th & Sun 29th Oct
7 PM Susan O'Brien 8.p.m   Maureen Butler  7.PM Susan O'Brien
                       Ellen fitzgerald           
10.30am Sheana Griffen 10.30 a.m Jerry O'Donovan  10.30 Sheana Griffen

            

Sat 8th & Sun 9th July Sat 2nd & Sun3rd Sept Tues 31st Oct & Wed 1st Nov
7.p.m   Ann Madden 7.PM  Imelda Westcott 8.p.m        Ann Madden  
                    Andrea Gray
10.30 a.m  Dermot O 'Mahony 10.30 Michael Domoney 10.30 am Dermot O'Mahony 
            

Sat 15th & Sun 16th July Sat 9th & Sun 10th Sept Sat 4th & Sun 5th Nov
7.p.m    Mary Fehilly          7. pm   Kylie O'Donovan 8.pm  Mary Fehilly   

            Hanna O'Donovan
10.30 Niamh Mahoney 10.30    Brid Cudmore  10.30 am Niamh Mahony
          

Sat 22nd  & Sun 23rd July Sat 16th & Sun 17th Sept Sat 11th  & Sun 12th Nov
8.pm    Maureen Butler  7.PM Susan O'Brien 7.p.m       Maureen utler 
             Ellen Fitzgerald                         Ellen Fitzgerald
10.30 Jerry O'Donovan 10.30 am Sheana Griffen 10.30  Jerry O'Donovan

Sat 29th & Sun 30th July Sat 23rd & Sun 24th Sept Sat 18th   & Sun 19th Nov
 7 PM Imelda Westcott 8.pm        Ann Madden 7 PM Imelda Westcott 
          Andrea Gray           Andrea Gray
10.30 Michael Domoney 10.30 a.m Dermot O'Mahony 10.30  Michael Domoney

                 


